

>

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3950/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2011 in WPC No.9307/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIKANTA MOHAPATRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Nag, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is
granted time of four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit to the
counter affidavit filed by respondent No. 1.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|