

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8658/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2012 in APO No.279/2009  
in WPC No.609/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV LOHIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents  
and stay and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing  
in the mentioning list of today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Suvendv S. Dash, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter on the notified date.

We record and accept the statement of Mr. Hiren Dasan,  
learned counsel for the caveator-respondent, that contempt petition  
filed by the respondent shall not be pursued until next date.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)  
|Court Master

|

|