

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3950/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 14/11/2011 in WPC No.9307/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

L.I.C.OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRIKANTA MOHAPATRA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 1501 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.
Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Punam Kumari ,Adv

Mr. Sibho Sankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No. 2325 of 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|