

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2325/2013

LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV LOHIA
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 17/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent is at liberty to file
the statement of case within two weeks.

List again on 13.1.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.12.22
11:48:55 IST
Reason: