

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 2325/2013

LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV LOHIA

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr Akshat Kumar submits that he has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent after obtaining No Objection Certificate from the erstwhile Ld. Counsel and has sought for time to file statement of case. Accordingly four weeks time is granted to file the same.

List again on 17.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar