

Listed on: 07.08.2015

Court No. R-1

Item No. 98

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 6044 OF 2013

Sr. Divisional Manager, L.I.C of India & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Tripati Panda

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is the appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order, dated 30.08.2012 of the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack in WP(C) No. 6881 of 2010.

It is submitted that sole Respondent is represented by Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Advocate. Service is complete.

Original record has been sent back to the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for both the parties have not filed their statement of case so far.

The appeal above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 05th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv. (Supreme Court Bar Assn.)
2. Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv. (32 Lawyers Chambers)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as1