

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).6532/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/07/2016
in WPC No.30018/2009 28/07/2016 in WA No.461/2013 passed by the
High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

VINCEN MATHEW

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSUREANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.2325 of 2013.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master