

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. No. 21219/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 2325/2013

LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellants

VERSUS

RAJEEV LOHIA

Respondent

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 12-11-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellants

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR
Mr. Anmol Tayal, Adv.

For Respondent

Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aishwaraya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

Ms. Punam Kumari, AOR

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AOR

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the appeal.

Let the appeal be listed in the month of February, 2019 before the appropriate Bench.

The application is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Asha Soni)
Assistant Registrar