

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2325/2013

LIFE INSURANCE CORP. OF INDIA . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV LOHIA

Respondent(s)

(only CA NO.4860/2017 is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.)

WITH

C.A. No. 4860/2017 (XI-A)

Date : 19-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.vinay Ratwakar,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AORMr.Abir Phukan,Adv.
Mr. V. Shyamohan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr.Umesh Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 4860/2017

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Hence, list the matter before the Ho'ble Court as per rules.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar

SB